

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosimi Synthetics LimitedPlaintiffs

V/s.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Defendants

Mr. Rahul Theckedath i/b. Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Arundhati Korale i/b. Motiwalla & Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 17th June, 2014.

P.C.:-

1 The pleadings are completed. Parties to file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection within 4 weeks from today.

2 Stand over to 16th July, 2014 for “framing of issues”. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)