

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosimi Synthetics Ltd.Plaintiffs

V/s.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Defendants

Mr. Rahul Theckedath i/b. Ajay Panicker for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Aditi Pawar i/b. Motiwalla & Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 6th August, 2014.

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the Plaintiffs requests that the matter be stood over by one week in order to comply with the directions given in the order dated 17th June, 2014.

2 Stand over to 13th August, 2014. The Plaintiffs are directed to pay a sum of Rs. 5,000/- as cost for today's adjournment to the Advocate for the Defendants before the next date. The amount to be paid by way of cheque drawn in favour of the Advocates for the Defendants.

3 It is also made clear that no further time will be granted particularly in view of the fact that by an order dated 30th August,

2012, the Prothonotary and Senior Master had directed that the affidavit of documents to be filed within eight weeks from that date and passed usual orders for discovery and inspection.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)