

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. .. Plaintiff
Vs.
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for plaintiff.

Ms. Aditi Pawar i/b Motiwala & Co. for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 8TH OCTOBER, 2014**

P.C.

1 The plaintiff's first witness Mr. Hemant Bhanushankar Vyas (PW-1) is present in Court and is administered oath.

Name : Mr. Hemant Bhanushankar Vyas (PW-1)
Age : 72 years
Occupation : Managing Director
Address : 61, Iris, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005.

On oath, PW-1 confirms having affirmed the affidavit dated 8th October 2014 in lieu of examination in chief and also identifies his signature. The plaintiff's affidavit is taken on record and marked **Exh.P-1**.

2 Along with Exh.P-1, the plaintiff has also filed a compilation of 21 documents.

3 At this stage, the counsel for the defendants states that they have been served with a copy of the compilation of documents only in the afternoon today and that too in the Court. The counsel requests some time to go through the documents and to take necessary instructions.

Stand over to 3.11.2014.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)