

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. .. Plaintiff
Versus
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Defendants

Mr. Ajay Panicker for plaintiffs
Ms. Aditi Pawar i/b. Motiwala & Co. for defendants

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 13th October 2015

P.C.

1] On 27th November 2014, plaintiffs' documents were marked and the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of P.W. 1 was also taken on file. The Commissioner was also appointed to record evidence. The Counsel for the plaintiff states that only two hearings took place between November 2014 and August 2015 and, thereafter, no progress has been made.

2] The Commissioner is directed to fix within one week from today, preferably three consecutive dates, and ensure that the evidence of P.W.1 is completed on or before 20th November 2015. The Commissioner also is directed not to grant any adjournment to

any party unless the situation is so grave. S.O. 27th November 2015
for directions.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)