

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

The Prag Bosimi Synthetics Ltd.	...Plaintiff.
VS	
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.	...Defendant

.....
Ms Alvina Castelino i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff
Ms Aditi Pawar i/b Motiwalla & Co. for the Defendant.
.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2015

P.C. :

The Plaintiff to file an affidavit of evidence of its next witness within a period of two weeks from today. S.O. to 21 December 2015 for 'direction'.

(S.C.GUPTE J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
Judgment/ Order.