

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosimi Synthetic Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

The New India Assurance Co.Ltd. ... Defendant

Ms. Amrita Soni i/b. Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Aditi Pawar i/b. Motiwala and Company for the Defendant.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 16TH APRIL, 2016

P.C. :

1. The Affidavit of Evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief of PW-2-Mr.Vijay Rastogi dated 12th January, 2016 is taken on record. He is relying on two documents. The Index of the documents is taken on record and marked 'B'. The documents listed at Serial Nos. 1 and 2 are by consent marked as Exhibits-P-20 and P-21 respectively.
2. Ms. Naina Dutia (Mobile No. 9821022986), Advocate is appointed as Commissioner to record the evidence of the PW-2.
3. The Commissioner to submit her report to this Court on or before 13th June, 2016. Stand over to 13th June, 2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)