

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

The Prag Bosimi Synthetics Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Atul S. Vmekar i/by M/s. Ajay Law Associates, for Plaintiff.
Ms. Pandey i/by M/s. Motiwala and Co., for Defendant.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 10th JUNE, 2016

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the request of the learned Advocates for the parties, time granted to the learned Commissioner by an order dated 16-04-2016 to submit her report to this Court on or before 13-06-2016 is extended upto 15-07-2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)