

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s.The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd.)....Plaintiffs

V/s.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.)....Defendants

Ms.Hemali Kurne i/by Ajay Law Associates for plaintiffs.

Ms.Aditi Pawar i/by Motiwalla and Co. for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 1.9.2017

P.C.:-

1 Ms.Kurne appearing for plaintiffs states that plaintiffs have closed their evidence.

2 Ms.Pawar for defendants states that within one week, they will also give inspection of documents relied upon by defendants to the plaintiffs. Within one week of taking inspection, plaintiffs shall give their statement of admission and denial with reasons for denial.

Ms.Pawar for defendants states that on or before 7.10.2017 they will file their list of witnesses, affidavit in lieu of examination in chief together with compilation of documents.

3 Stand over to 30.10.2017 at 3.00 P.M for marking of documents/recording evidence.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)