

Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
The New India Assurance Co Ltd ...Defendant

Mr Ajay Panicker, *with Hemali Kurne, i/b Ajay Law Associates, for the Plaintiff.*
Mr Siddharth, *with Tulsi Dhani, i/b Motiwalla & Co., for the Defendant.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 3rd April 2018

PC:-

1. The evidence of the Plaintiff is complete. The Defendant has filed a compilation of original documents. This is returned to the Advocate for the Defendant. It will be substituted with a compilation of photocopies duly authenticated by the Advocates for the Defendant. The Defendant undertakes to this Court to preserve and maintain the original documents in the compilation and produce them as and when required till the final disposal of the Suit. The compilation of photocopies is being used for convenience and because this Court does not have the means to preserve parties' original documents.

2. There is also an Affidavit of Evidence of one Mr Inder Chada, Surveyor affirmed on 15th November 2017. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Defendant, liberty to file a Supplementary Affidavit of Evidence to prove the additional documents to which the Surveyor is a party. Liberty also to the Defendant to file Affidavits of Evidence of other witnesses, if they so desire.
3. The compilation of original documents referred to above is returned to the Advocates for the Defendant in Court today.
4. List the matter for marking the Defendant's documents on 2nd May 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)