

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUITS NO. 634 OF 2005**

**M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. ....Plaintiff**

**V/S**

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....Defendant**

**Mr. Ajay Panicker, a/w Mr. Amit Kakri, i/b. Ajay Law Assoc.,  
for Plaintiff.**

**Ms. Aditi Pawar, i/b. Motiwalla & Co. For Defendant.**

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

**Stand over to 12/02/2020**

**( ASSOCIATE )**