

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. ... Plaintiff

vs.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. M/s. Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Pandey i/b. M/s. Motiwalla and Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

List on 23rd September, 2021 at 2.30 pm.

(A. K. MENON, J.)