

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd.	.. Plaintiff
v/s.	
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.	.. Defendants

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. M/s. Ajay Law Associates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Advocate, a/w Aditi Pawar, Sneha Pandey i/b.
M/s. Motiwalla & Co. for the defendants.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 23RD SEPTEMBER 2021.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Zulfikar F. Fakri was examined in chief.
2. Document at serial no.20 and 23 part of compilation of documents of defendants are marked Article Y-1 and Y-2 respectively for identification.
3. Mr. Narichania points out that Article Y-2 may be read in evidence because Mr. Hemant Vyas, plaintiff's witness has in paragraph 37 of his deposition dated 8th October, 2014 referred to this very document. Mr. Panicker seeks to dispute this. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to produce the letter dated 21st May, 1999 referred to in paragraph 37 on the next date.

4. S.O. to 27th September, 2021 at 2.30 p.m.

(A. K. MENON, J.)