

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. ... Plaintiff

vs.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. M/s. Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Pandey i/b. M/s. Motiwalla and Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C. :

1. The affidavit in lieu of evidence of defendant's Witness no. 2 dated 28th September, 2018 Mr. Zulfikar F. Fakhri is marked **Exhibit D-1/53**

2. Pursuant to order dated 23rd September, 2021 Mr. Panicker on behalf of the plaintiff states that he has now instructions to admit existence of Article Y-2 being defendants office copy of typed and signed fax message dated 21st May, 1999. Item no. 23 of the compilation accordingly the same is marked by consent as **Exhibit D-1/54** subject to right of cross examination reserved to the plaintiff.

3. Time to complete cross examination extended by eight weeks.

4. Term of the Commissioner is extended accordingly.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

1/1