

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. .. Plaintiff
v/s.
The New India Assurance Co.Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Pandey i/b. Motiwala & Co. for the defendant.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 24TH NOVEMBER, 2021.**

P.C. :

1. Witness Mr. Inder Chaddha still is under cross examination.
Mr. Panicker states that his cross examination will be completed in the forthcoming session on 6th December, 2021 when the Commissioner has fixed a schedule for recording evidence.
2. Cross examination of DW-2 Mr. Zulfikar Fakhri will be held in court on 16th December, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)