

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited Plaintiff

Versus

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Defendant

Mr. Akshay Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha B. Pandey i/b. Motiwalla & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.

DATE :- FEBRUARY 22, 2022.

P. C.:

The parties hereto confirm that the Cross examination of DW-1 has been completed before the Court Commissioner Ms. Naina Dhutia.

2 By an Order dated 24th November, 2021, this Court has directed to conduct the cross examination of DW-2 in Court. On 16th December, 2021 cross examination of DW-2 had commenced in the

Court and the same remained incomplete.

3 Having regard to the Court's heavy schedule, I direct that the remaining cross examination of DW-2 to be concluded before the Court Commissioner.

4 The learned counsels for the parties have informed this Court that Commissioner Ms. Naina Dhutia has gone abroad. Hence, with consent of the parties, Ms. Suvarna Joshi, an Advocate Practicing in this Court, is hereby appointed as the new Commissioner to conduct further cross examination of DW-2.

5 The Court Commissioner will conclude the cross examination of DW-2 and submit her Report on or before 30/04/2022.

6 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)