

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited ...Plaintiff
Versus
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker a/w. Ms. Priyanka Lanke, Advocates, i/b. Ajay Law Associates, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Siddhanth Chhabria i/b. M/s. Motiwala & Co., Advocate, for the Defendant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 21st JUNE 2024

P. C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that the recording of the evidence is completed and suit is to be heard finally.
2. Accordingly, by consent of both the parties, stand over to 12th July 2023 at 2:30 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

**SONALI
MILIND
PATIL**

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.06.21
18:14:11
+0530