

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.DEFENDANT

Mr. Amrut Vernekar a/w Sagar Ghogre, Sarvesh Gawade i/by
Ajay Panicker for Plaintiff.

Mrs. Nina Motiwalla a./w R. D. Motiwalla, Mrs. Anjani
Kotecha for Defendants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th August, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 27/09/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)