

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.08.20
16:19:14 +0530

SUIT NO.634 OF 2005

M/s. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Defendant

**Mr. Ajay Panicker with Ms. Lavanya Panicker i/by Ajay Law
Associates for the plaintiff.**

Ms. Nina Motiwalla i/by Motiwalla & Co. for the defendant.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 20 August 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Panicker, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that although the convenience compilation of documents has been prepared and served on the other side but 4 volumes of the said convenience compilation are not consecutively numbered. Therefore, he seeks permission of the Court to consecutively number the 4 volumes and replace the index for which he requires some time.

2. To enable the learned counsel for the plaintiff to make necessary changes as submitted by him above, four weeks' time is granted. Mr. Panicker also undertakes to serve the revised 4 volumes.

3. Ms. Motiwalla, learned counsel for the defendant states that she will return the 4 volumes to Mr. Panicker so that

Mr. Panicker can consecutively number the volumes and replace the index. The above exercise should be completed within a period of four weeks and 4 volumes should be filed with the Registry so that on the next occasion, the matter can be proceeded with since the matter is almost 20 years old.

4. Mr. Panicker, learned counsel for the plaintiff and Ms. Motiwalla, learned counsel for the defendant are directed to file list of dates and events and brief submissions and same should be produced at the time of hearing.

(Jitendra Jain, J)