

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/s The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Amrut Vernekar with Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Siddhant Chabaria with Mrs.Nina Motiwalla, Ms. Anjali Kotecha and Ms. Janhavi Kandekar i/b Motiwalla and Co. for the Defendant.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. Mr. Vernekar, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has commenced his arguments on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. List on **4th March, 2026** for continued hearing.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.01.22
15:14:53
+0530