

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 634 OF 2005

M/S. The Prag Bosmi Synthetic Ltd.

..Plaintiff

Vs.

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Vernekar with Mr. Dhairya Sampat i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mrs.Nina Motiwalla i/b Motiwalla & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC. :

At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the
matter, list on 2nd July, 2026 at 4.15 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.04.23
18:17:52 +0530